02-04-2018   / 1100 Hrs 

4. Tender Opening date & time   (Technical 
Bid)                

03-04-2018  / 1500 Hrs 

5. Place of Tender opening 
Central Purchase Unit 
O/o DGM, IMD  
Lodi Road ,New Delhi-110003 

5. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs. 7,62,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh sixty two 
thousand only)/ $11,860.00 (USD Eleven  thousand eight hundred sixty only)  with 
validity of Eight (8) months from the date of closing of tender. EMD shall be 
accepted from the participating firm only in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG)/Fixed 
Deposit Receipt (FDR). Bank Guarantee issued from foreign banks must be 
authenticated by State Bank of India or any nationalized bank of India.